

GP 4/22

SMT. SANDHAYA SINGH Vs. THE STATE AND OTHERS

16.05.2024

Present: Sh. Gaurav Mittal, Id. Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondent despite service.

Tracking report filed. Be taken on record.

Let reply to the application u/o I Rule 10 CPC be
filed with advance copy to the opposite party on or before the
NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.08.2024**.

(Ajay Garg)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/16.05.2024