

GP 4/22

SMT. SANDHAYA SINGH Vs. THE STATE AND OTHERS

03.02.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav, stated to be brother of petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Amended memo of parties already filed on
25.11.2024.

Summons sent to Punjab National Bank, Branch
Sector-1, NOIDA, U.P.-201301 not received back.

Issue fresh notice to Punjab National Bank, Branch
Sector-1, NOIDA, U.P.-201301/respondent no. 4 on filing of
PF/RC/Copies/Dasti and through all other acceptable modes of
services through the concerned Ld. District and Sessions Judge,
for **22.05.2025**. Steps be taken within one week from today.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/03.02.2025