

GP 4/22
SMT. SANDHAYA SINGH
Vs.
THE STATE AND OTHERS

19.02.2026

Present : Sh. Gaurav Mittal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along-with petitioner.
Respondent no. 3 in person.

Reply to application U/s 151 CPC along-with attested copy of certain documents already filed by the respondent no. 4/PNB bank. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that since the bank has provided the requisite documents as sought by the petitioner in application U/s 151 CPC, the said application may be disposed of.

In view of the submissions, the application of petitioner U/s 151 CPC is disposed of accordingly.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **10.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.02.2026