

GP 4/22
SMT. SANDHAYA SINGH
Vs.
THE STATE AND OTHERS

04.08.2026

Present : Sh. Gaurav Mittal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

An application u/O VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking amendment in the title of the petition filed on behalf of petitioner. Taken on record.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for petitioner that the petition has inadvertently been filed under wrong provision of law and by way of the present application, petitioner is seeking amendment in the title of the petition and further there is no contesting respondent in the present matter. In view of the submissions made, the application is disposed of as allowed.

Amended petition be filed within stipulated period.

Put up for further proceedings on **07.10.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.08.2026